

## Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date:	3/17/2020	Effective Date:	
<b>Reference No.:</b>	CR-010-2020	Chapter Number:	
Draft No.:	1	Public Hearing Date:	
Proposer(s):	Turner		
Sponsor(s):	Turner, Anderson-Walker, Davis, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Hawkins, Ivey, Streeter and Taveras		
Item Title:	AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION CONCERNING EMERGENCY OPERATIONS-PUBLIC MEETINGS, SESSIONS, AND HEARINGS for the purpose of postponement of County Council actions, providing for alternative public participation for meetings that are required to be held, and operations necessitated by the Coronavirus ("COVID-19") public health emergency.		
Drafter:	Dinora Hernandez, Legislative Officer		

Resource Personnel: Dinora Hernandez, Legislative Officer

## **LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:**

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:		
03/17/2020	County Council	introduced			
03/17/2020	Action Text:This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Turner, Anderson-Walker,Davis, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Hawkins, Ivey, Streeter and TaverasO County Councilrules suspended				
	Action Text: A motion was made by Council Member Davis, seconded by Vice Chair Hawkins, that the Council Rules of Procedure be suspended to allow for the immediate adoption of this Resolution. The motion carried by the following vote:				
03/17/2020	Aye: 11 Turner, Anderson-Walker, Davis, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Hawkins, Ivey, Streeter and Taveras County Council adopted				
	Action Text: A motion was made by Vice Chair Hawkins, seconded by Council Member Davis, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:				
	Aye: 11 Turner, Anderson-Walker, Davis, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Hawkins, Ivey, Streeter and Taveras				

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:**

**Document(s):** CR-010-2020 AIS, R2020010